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506309PCN Number February 18, 2019Date Issued

Packaging Method/Quantity Changing Reason for Change

This letter is to inform you that the part(s) referenced in this 
notice will undergo packaging specification changes that may 
include new container sizes, quantities or changes to the label. 
No changes will be made to the product as a result of this 
change.

Change Type Description

Update Previously Issued Change NoticeReason for Short Notice

No change to parts/components FFFAssessment of Change 

November 16, 2018Internal Molex Qualification Date

November 16, 2018
Sample Availability Date 

(Changed Part)

March 07, 2019Planned Implementation Date

Before Change After Change
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Molex, LLC 
2222 Wellington Court 

Lisle, IL 60532 
TEL: 630-969-4747 

www.molex.com

You may address any technical inquiries regarding this PCN by sending E-mail to   
pcn_coordinator@molex.com or your Local Sales Engineer. 
  
Note: While responding, please retain "PCN Notification:506309" in the e-mail Subject line for faster  
response.



Molex Part 

Number

Current Standard Pack 

Quantity/DU

Current Minimum 

Order Quantity/MLQ

New Standard Pack 

Quantity/DU

New Minimum Order 

Quantity/MLQ

395056010 1140 1140 1152 1152

395090001 1350 1350 2880 2880

395111007 1950 1950 2340 2340

395111507 1950 1950 2340 2340

395190007 960 1920 1260 2520

395190008 960 1920 1260 2520

395221008 720 720 1080 1080

395221010 450 450 720 720

395221012 450 450 720 720

395221014 450 450 600 600

395221016 360 360 450 450

395226008 720 720 1080 1080

395260004 2160 2160 1800 1800

395272002 1080 2160 648 1944

395272502 1080 2160 648 1944

395311013 450 450 600 600

395311024 390 390 360 360

395311524 390 390 360 360

395321002 1680 1680 2400 2400

395321005 1680 1680 1440 1440

395321006 1680 1680 1440 1440

395321007 1680 1680 1200 1200

395321008 840 840 1080 1080

395321009 840 840 720 720

395321010 840 840 720 720

395321012 840 840 720 720

395321014 840 840 600 600

395321015 420 420 600 600

395321018 420 420 360 360

Updated Quantity Template



395321502 1680 1680 2400 2400

395321505 1680 1680 1440 1440

395324005 1680 1680 1440 1440

395324010 840 840 720 720

395326002 1680 1680 2400 2400

395326102 1680 1680 2400 2400

395326505 1680 1680 1440 1440

395326510 840 840 720 720

395360003 2,160 2160 1,800 1800

395372902 540 1620 648 1944

395433116 432 432 864 864

395435116 432 432 864 864

395443013 360 360 384 384

395933113 432 432 864 864

395933114 432 432 864 864

395933116 432 432 864 864

395933118 432 432 864 864

395933119 432 432 864 864



Molex Part #
395111007
395221008
395311524
395311524
395321002
395321005
395321009
395321010
395321012
395360003
395443013



 
Part numbers affected: 
39522-1010 

39522-1012 

39522-1014 

39531-1524 

39532-1002 

39532-1005 

39532-1006 

39532-1008 

39532-1009 

39532-1010 

 



Tray package example New bulk/layer package xxample (master carton on left. inner carton on right





Overview

The previous change notification, PCN 505339, release March 14, 2018, related to
packaging change included the new MLQ and DU values for multiple part numbers.
However, there were some part numbers on the list with erroneous MLQ and DU
values. This change notification includes the correct MLQ and DU values for the
affected part numbers.

Please review the New Quantity Template sent with this notification for changes to
the delivery unit.

Product Impact

— This packaging change has “no impact to fit, form or function” of the parts.
— No changes are being made to the parts.

Part Number Impact
—  This correction only impacts select part numbers from the previous PCN

Please review the parts list included with this notification for the materials
that are impacted





