

**Product Change Notification (PCN)** 

PCN Number	506309	Date Issued	February 18, 2019
Reason for Change	Packaging Method/Quantity Changing		
Change Type Description	This letter is to inform you that the part(s) referenced in this notice will undergo packaging specification changes that may include new container sizes, quantities or changes to the label. No changes will be made to the product as a result of this change.		
Reason for Short Notice	Update Previously Issued Change Notice		
Assessment of Change	No change to parts/components FFF		
Internal Molex Qualification Date	November 16, 2018		
Sample Availability Date (Changed Part)	November 16, 2018		
Planned Implementation Date Before Change	March 07, 2019 After C	hange	
Tray package example New bulk/layer package xxample (master carton on left, inn   Image: Imag	e <u>r carton on right</u> Howeve values. affected Please I the deliv Product - TI - N Part Nur Part Nur - T	vious change notification, PCN 50533 ng change included the new MLQ and r, there were some part numbers on ti This change notification includes the c part numbers. review the New Quantity Template ser review th.	DU values for multiple part numbers, he list with erroneous MLQ and DU sorrect MLQ and DU values for the at with this notification for changes to to fit, form or function" of the parts. s. t numbers from the previous PCN th this notification for the materials

## **molex**<sup>®</sup>

**Product Change Notification (PCN)** 

You may address any technical inquiries regarding this PCN by sending E-mail to pcn\_coordinator@molex.com or your Local Sales Engineer.

Note: While responding, please retain "**PCN Notification:506309**" in the e-mail Subject line for faster response.

## RELEASED

Molex, LLC 2222 Wellington Court Lisle, IL 60532 TEL: 630-969-4747 www.molex.com

## Updated Quantity Template

Molex Part Number	Current Standard Pack Quantity/DU	Current Minimum Order Quantity/MLQ	New Standard Pack Quantity/DU	New Minimum Order Quantity/MLQ
395056010	1140	1140	1152	1152
395090001	1350	1350	2880	2880
395111007	1950	1950	2340	2340
395111507	1950	1950	2340	2340
395190007	960	1920	1260	2520
395190008	960	1920	1260	2520
395221008	720	720	1080	1080
395221010	450	450	720	720
395221012	450	450	720	720
395221014	450	450	600	600
395221016	360	360	450	450
395226008	720	720	1080	1080
395260004	2160	2160	1800	1800
395272002	1080	2160	648	1944
395272502	1080	2160	648	1944
395311013	450	450	600	600
395311024	390	390	360	360
395311524	390	390	360	360
395321002	1680	1680	2400	2400
395321005	1680	1680	1440	1440
395321006	1680	1680	1440	1440
395321007	1680	1680	1200	1200
395321008	840	840	1080	1080
395321009	840	840	720	720
395321010	840	840	720	720
395321012	840	840	720	720
395321014	840	840	600	600
395321015	420	420	600	600
395321018	420	420	360	360

395321502	1680	1680	2400	2400
395321505	1680	1680	1440	1440
395324005	1680	1680	1440	1440
395324010	840	840	720	720
395326002	1680	1680	2400	2400
395326102	1680	1680	2400	2400
395326505	1680	1680	1440	1440
395326510	840	840	720	720
395360003	2,160	2160	1,800	1800
395372902	540	1620	648	1944
395433116	432	432	864	864
395435116	432	432	864	864
395443013	360	360	384	384
395933113	432	432	864	864
395933114	432	432	864	864
395933116	432	432	864	864
395933118	432	432	864	864
395933119	432	432	864	864

Molex Part #
395111007
395221008
395311524
395311524
395321002
395321005
395321009
395321010
395321012
395360003
395443013

## Part numbers affected:

39522-1010
39522-1012
39522-1014
39531-1524
39532-1002
39532-1005
39532-1006
39532-1008
39532-1009
39532-1010